BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of TCG Public | DOCKET NO. 060614-TC
Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of
Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company | DATED: SEPTEMBER 22, 2006
Records, and determination of amount and
appropriate method for refunding overcharges
for collect calls made from inmate pay
telephones.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO TCG PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS
(NOS. 1 - 3) has been served by U. S. mail to Floyd Self, Esquire, Messer Caparello & Self, PA,
2618 Centennial Place, Tallahassee, Florida 32308 and that a true copy thereof has been

furnished to the following by U. S. mail this 22™ day of September, 2006:

TCG Public Communications AT&T Communications of the Southern States
c/o Global Tel*Link Corp. Tracy Hatch

c/o Floyd Self 101 North Monroe Street, Suite 700

Messer Caparello & Self, PA Tallahassee, FL 32301

2618 Centennial Place
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Global Tel*Link TCG

Tom Hearn c/o Global Tel*Link Corporation
2609 Cameron Street Lynda Gaston

Mobile, AL 36607 2609 Cameron Street

g 36607
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Staff Counsel

ADAM J. TEITZMAN
Staff Counsel
FELICIA B. WEST
Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

DM NT KUMBE G CATE

18780 stp2s

FPSC-COMMISSIOR CLERR




